Optimal Result

Total profit for buyer

Example 2: Consider a business situation for vendor in which input parameters are in appropriate

units:

Optimal Results

   Total Profit for Vendor

Total profit for Supply Chain

Total Profit under cap-and-Trade policy

Total profit under Carbon Tax policy

6. Concavity

   Fig.3: Concavity between Buyer Total Profits   .

Sustainable Vendor-Buyer Inventory…

83

Fig. 4: Concavity between Vendor Total profit and   .

7. Sensitivity Analysis

Table 1 provides a sensitivity analysis for the Buyer.

Table 1: Sensitivity analysis of buyer for several parameters.

Parameters %Change

+20% 1.94763 346.162 264.746 8533.08

+10% 2.04625 332.944 244.183 7818.59

-10% - - - -

-20% 2.4594 289.223 181.979 5676.37

+20% 2.16086 319.114 223.543 8604.29

+10% 2.16086 319.114 223.543 7854.29

-10% 2.16087 319.115 223.543 6354.29

-20% - - - -

+20% 2.22212 326.783 223.366 7105.22

+10% 2.19044 322.824 223.454 7104.75

-10% 2.13315 315.67 223.632 7103.84

-20% 2.10709 312.338 223.722 7103.4

+20% 2.16506 319.714 225.335 7101.35

+10% - - - -

-10% 2.15879 318.817 222.647 7105.76

-20% 2.15672 318.521 221.751 7107.23

+20% 2.17534 321.184 223.507 7104.5

+10% 2.16804 320.141 223.525 7104.4

-10% 2.15383 318.108 223.561 7104.18

-20% 2.14691 317.117 223.535 7104.08

Mandeep Singh, Ravish Kumar Yadav, SR Singh, Dipti Singh

84

+20% 2.16543 319.767 223.784 7104.15

+10% 2.16315 319.441 223.727 7104.22

-10% 2.15858 318.787 223.614 7104.36

-20% 2.15629 318.46 223.557 7104.43

+20% 1.90763 282.689 227.094 7095.3

+10% - - - -

-10% 2.34014 344.657 221.618 7109.27

-20% - - - -

+20% 2.3101 340.392 230.673 7099.82

+10% 2.23621 329.875 229.984 7102.02

-10% 2.08393 308.089 228.605 7106.65

-20% 2.00524 296.775 227.917 7109.09

+20% - - - -

+10% 2.19243 323.627 247.295 7074.76

-10% 2.13159 314.923 211.301 7133.83

-20% 2.10431 311.013 193.314 7163.39

+20% - - - -

+10% 2.20626 325.602 230.524 7102.92

-10% 2.11491 312.533 228.029 7105.69

-20% 2..06834 305.85 226.726 7107.13

Sensitivity Analysis for Vendor is given in the table 2.

Table 2: Sensitivity analysis of buyer for several parameters.

Parameter %Change

/value

+20% 11.4043 3915.07 21475

+10% 11.4099 3890.43 21537.8

-10% 11.4203 3839.87 21663.4

-20% 11.4252 3814.11 21726.2

+20% 10.6317 -2891.36 51813.7

+10% 11.0027 1559.91 33715.5

-10% 11.8751 4862.28 13549.8

-20% 12.384 5088.3 8242.51

+20% 11.4152 3865.31 21673.3

+10% 11.4152 3865.31 21636.9

-10% 11.4152 3865.31 21564.3

-20% 11.4152 3865.31 21528

Sustainable Vendor-Buyer Inventory…

85

1 11.1353 2892.17 4347.62

2 11.4152 3865.31 21600.6

3 11.4432 -6138.4 73921.4

4 11.4515 -60145.3 225637

5 11.4547 -271570 658912

+20% 10.9525 1855.2 23534.1

+10% 11.1809 2858.09 22563.5

-10% 11.6555 4876.8 20645.9

-20% 11.9018 5892.36 19699.6

+20% 11.4222 4650.95 25862.2

+10% 11.419 4258.1 23731.4

-10% 11.4106 3484.64 19469.8

-20% 11.4048 3079.8 17339.1

8. Observations

8.1 Observation from the table 1.

(a) When the demand rate increases, the cycle length decreases while the order quantity, carbon

emission, and total profit increase.

(b) When the selling price increases, the total profit increases while cycle length and order quantity

decrease, and the carbon emission remains the same.

(c) When the deterioration rate increases, the total profit and cycle length slightly increase while

order quantity increases and carbon emission slightly decreases.

(d) When buyer purchasing price increases, the total profit decreases while carbon emission, order